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Skull Valley Community Meeting

<areta@kirklandmining.com>

From: <areta@kirklandmining.com>
Sent: Thu Sep 24 2015 09:40:13 GMT-0600 (MDT)

To: David Hawes <rhawes@blm.gov>, David Eddy
<deddy@blm.gov>, Patrick Putnam <pputnam@blm.gov>

CC: Mark Zouvas <mark@zouvas.com>, Peter Zouvas
<pszouvas@yahoo.com>, Dawn <DMEIDING@fclaw.com>

Subject: Skull Valley Community Meeting

 Rem-

 

We have spoken internally about addressing the community. We feel that we should continue to

focus on our development and testing program, and not address the community. At this point it

wouldn't be effective for us to write a statement or be a part of this meeting nothing we say is going

to change their mind.

 

I would like to set up a meeting with you on October 8th in morning if possible. I would like to

discuss how you plan to address the group and educate them on the mining laws. Please let me

know if you available on October 8th and a time. Thanks very much for your continued efforts.

 

Best Regards,

 

Areta Zouvas

Kirkland Mining Company

President

3200 Fourth Ave STE 101A

San Diego, CA. 92103

OFFICE: 619-688-3939

CELL: 619-846-4671

FAX: 619-688-9585

EMAIL: areta@kirklandmining.com
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